Calendar Fee Review (CFR) Attachment 10 - R Codes - (Proposed to be effective January 1, 2020)
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TOS*

Procedure
Code

Long Description

Modifier

Age
Range

Non-
Facility
(N)/
Facility
(F)

Provider
Type (PT)
/Provider
Specialty
(PS)

Current
Medicaid Fee

Current
Adjusted
Medicaid Fee

Proposed
Medicaid Fee

Proposed
Adjusted
Medicaid Fee

Percent
Change
from
Current
Medicaid
Fee

R0070

TransSportauorn or portapie X-ray
equipment and personnel to home or
nursing home, per trip to facility or
location, one patient seen

0-999

N/F

$131.02

$131.02

$100.29

$100.29

-23.45%

R0075

TraTTSPUTTatoT UT- poTtaDTE X=Tay
equipment and personnel to home or
nursing home, per trip to facility or
location, more than one patient seen,
per patient

UN

0-999

N/F

$65.51

$65.51

$50.15

$50.15

-23.45%

R0075

raTTSPUTTatIoT UT poTtaDTE X~Tay

equipment and personnel to home or

nursing home, per trip to facility or

location, more than one patient seen,
per patient

UpP

0-999

N/F

$43.67

$43.67

$33.43

$33.43

-23.45%

R0075

TraTTSPUTTatIoT UT poTtaDTE X=Tay
equipment and personnel to home or
nursing home, per trip to facility or
location, more than one patient seen,
per patient

uQ

0-999

N/F

$32.76

$32.76

$25.07

$25.07

-23.47%

R0075

TraTTSPUTTatOTT UT PUTTaDTE X™Tay
equipment and personnel to home or
nursing home, per trip to facility or
location, more than one patient seen,
per patient

UR

0-999

N/F

$26.20

$26.20

$20.06

$20.06

-23.44%

4

R0075

TraTTSPUTTatOTT UT PUTTaDTE X™Tay
equipment and personnel to home or
nursing home, per trip to facility or
location, more than one patient seen,
per patient

Us

0-999

N/F

$21.84

$21.84

$16.72

$16.72

-23.44%

[*Type of Service (TOS)

[ 4 [Radiology
Modifier
UN Two Patients Served
upP Three Patients Served
uQ Four Patients Served
UR Five Patients Served
us Six or More Patients Served

** Required Notice: The five-character code included in this notice is obtained from the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®), copyright 2019 by the American Medical Association
(AMA). CPT is developed by the AMA as a listing of descriptive terms and five character identifying codes and modifiers for reporting medical services and procedures performed by
physicians. The responsibility for the content of this notice is with HHSC and no endorsement by the AMA is intended or should be implied. The AMA disclaims responsibility for any
consequences or liability attributable or related to any use, nonuse or interpretation of information contained in this notice. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or
related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense
medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained.




